

MACP No.423/21  
Neelam Vs. Bajrang Sah & Ors.

16.08.2022

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondents No.1  
and 2 and respondent No. 3 / insurer.

Ld. Counsel for respondents seek time to file written  
statement. One opportunity is granted. All the respondents shall file  
written statement on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **17.11.2022**.

**(Rajrani)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.08.2022**