

MACP No.423/21
Neelam & Ors. Vs. Bajrang Sah & Ors.

05.01.2023

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Learned Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Learned Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Counsel for petitioners sought some more time to file reply to the application under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the respondent No. 3 / insurer on the last date. Last opportunity is granted.

At request, to come up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **29.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.01.2023