

**2 MACT 423/21  
NEELAM Vs. BAJRANG SAH**

**27.07.2023**

**Present:** Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Submissions heard on pending applications.

Be put up for orders on **19.08.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
27.07.2023**