

**36 MACT 423/21
NEELAM Vs. BAJRANG SAH**

11/07/2024

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Sumit Kumar & Sh. Yugant, Ld. Counsels for R1 &
R2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.
Sh. Sudhir Mehra, Ld. LC through VC.
Sh. Sushil Kumar Tiwari on behalf of LC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that till date, no PE has been recorded. LC submits that he is currently ill and it may require some time to recover. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has sought change of LC to expedite the matter and LC has no objection for it.

Heard and allowed. Ms. Bhavna Sharma, Mob. No. 8076426376, Enrl. No. D-9740/22, Ch. No. F-302, F-block, KKD Courts, Delhi, who is present before the Tribunal has come forward and consented to take up the work of LC. Hence, she is appointed as New LC in the present case subject to the conditions as already mentioned in the order dated 21.11.2023.

Be put up for final arguments on 06.11.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11/07/2024