

25 MACT 423/21  
NEELAM Vs. BAJRANG SAH

06.06.2025

**Present:** None for petitioners.

Sh. Puja Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

PE before LC is stated to be complete and RE is still pending before LC.

On request, put up for final arguments on 27.08.2025.

**At this stage,**

Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and on his request, his presence is marked.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
06.06.2025