

**51 MACT 423/21
NEELAM Vs. BAJRANG SAH**

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present: Sh. Kamal Kumar, Clerk for Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

It is submitted by clerk for counsel that talks of settlement is going on with Insurer.

On request, be put up for exploring possibility of settlement before Lok Adalat to be held on **13.09.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.08.2025**