

**10 MACT 423/21  
NEELAM Vs. BAJRANG SAH**

01.11.2025

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh .Mohd. Suhail, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Ms. Sulekha Thakur, proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Matter is received unsettled from the Lok Adalat.

LC report received.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **13.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/01.11.2025**