

38 MACT 423/21
NEELAM Vs. BAJRANG SAH

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mohd. Suhail, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

An application is moved by Ld. Counsl for Insurance Company for summoning of witness before LC. Recrod perused. RE still not closed before LC.

In view of the same, application is allowed for witness as mentioned in the application on PF, on mutually agreed date. Process be given dasti. Diet money to be paid at the spot. LC is directed to complete the RE within a month from the date of summoning.

At this stage, an application is moved under Order VI Rule 17 is moved on behalf of Ld. Counsel for Insuarance Company. Copy supplied.

Put up for LC report/reply and arguments on **18.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.05.2026